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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 22 August 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BEVEN'S DESIRE Last start winner TEM, 08/08/2021, R10, P 1P (FEL)Y 1P 4/1/2T. O'Keefe 528610 6/4270

 2 DANA DAISEY Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1P. Reid 530546 6/5175

 3 RISING ARTIST Last start winner WAG, 13/08/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 5/2W. Bradley 530479 3/2189

 4 KENNY SIMPSON Last start winner WAG, 13/08/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4P. Strutt 532194 1/0138

 5 SWIFT JUSTICE Last start winner TEM, 11/06/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 5/4P. Braddon 538762 1/0101

 6 NIGHTBIRD IZMIR Last start winner GRA, 21/06/2021, R1, P 1P (FEL)P 3P 5/4G. Mills 539652 1/0100

 7 CLASSIC ARTIST Last start placegetter WAG, 13/08/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 3P 5/3W. Bradley 530475 2/1210

 8 FUSION SMILE Last start placegetter DUB, 07/08/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4K. Mcdonald 525690 1/0189

 9 RICH HISTORY Last start placegetter DUB, 07/08/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/1P. Braddon 520045 16/12183

 10 TIKKI 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 08/08/2021, R9, P 3P 3Y (FTF)Y 5/1G. Schwencke 497437 10/3173

 11 BRENNY'S BANQUET Last start placegetter TEM, 08/08/2021, R3, P 3P 3Y 7Y 5/3G. Apps 524009 6/1145

 12 DANA WING 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 16/08/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1P. Reid 528611 5/3131

 13 FIRE UP LAVERNE 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R12, P 3P 8P 2Y 5/4E. Winters 528266 1/0112

 14 BUDDY BANQUET Last start placegetter TEM, 08/08/2021, R11, P 3P 6Y 8Y 5/4G. Apps 469108 2/084

 15 STAR LIGHTER Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 15/08/2021, R4, P 5Y 2Y 8P 5/4C. Mccorkindale 532967 1/068

 16 DANA JULIE 1 Dropping in grade WAG, 13/08/2021, R7, P 4P (FEL)P 7C 5/1R. Mcdonald 535128 7/4163

 17 DYNAMIC STAR Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 4C 5/2N. Staines 529842 4/2205

 18 ZOLA MAGIC Weighted points score DUB, 07/08/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2P. Braddon 534247 3/2198

 19 RAINING RAINBOWS Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1Y. Gee 521928 6/5174

 20 UNLOCK THE FURY Weighted points score TEM, 11/07/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2P. Braddon 534251 3/2174

 21 TOUGH DUDE Weighted points score YNG, 24/07/2021, R4, Y 3Y 7P 1P 5/4G. Schwencke 497441 3/0173

 22 PLATINUM EXIT Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 3Y 5/3E. Sanchez 531447 5/1169

 23 DANA GEM Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R5, M 3M 6P 5P 5/1R. Mcdonald 488116 18/6164

 24 FAMOUS LIES 1 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3I. Mccorkindale 527317 2/1163

 25 WILD DEJA Weighted points score WAG, 13/08/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 4P 5/1P. Scott 530370 4/3162

 26 SUNBIRD IZMIR Weighted points score WAG, 13/08/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 7P 5/3G. Mills 539655 2/1154

 27 KATE'S DESIRE Weighted points score WAG, 13/08/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4T. O'Keefe 540760 1/0145

 28 BILLY LOBO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R10, P 4P 4Y 1Y 5/1E. Scott 528257 12/5144

 29 FUSION CRACKER Weighted points score DUB, 10/04/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 1P 5/1W. Mcdonald 525694 4/3144
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 30 FUSION CADET Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3W. Mcdonald 525697 2/1129

 31 BANDIT BONNIE Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4B. Mcgovern 533483 1/0127

 32 SWEET HONEY JESS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 19/07/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 3P 5/4N. Staines 525571 5/0120

 33 HAY SAM Weighted points score BAT, 19/07/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1L. Duncan 499367 8/5108

 34 TIN MAN Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R5, P 6P 1Y 7Y 5/4D. Ashton 531341 2/0107

 35 ELEGANT MISS Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R12, P 5P 1Y 3Y 5/4G. Parsons 528837 1/0102

 36 HAY JILL Weighted points score BAT, 19/07/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1L. Duncan 499369 4/399

 37 POTENTE ROCKS Weighted points score YNG, 24/07/2021, R9, Y 4Y 7P 3P 5/4G. Schwencke 498879 1/098

 38 PETE'S GYM BOOTS Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3P. Warner 498480 3/193

 39 MUSTANG MOLLY Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R9, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4B. Talbot 534545 1/093

 40 PAMJAMS OVERTIME Weighted points score YNG, 24/07/2021, R3, Y 4Y 5Y 5P 5/4J. Scott 540427 1/090

 41 GUM BEND SECRETS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525572 1/087

 42 BLACK BEACH BOY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4P. Reid 537025 1/081

 43 TIGGERLONG JEWEL Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R11, P 5P 5P 8P 5/3G. Schwencke 523141 2/172

 44 MISS BRIGGS Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R11, P 4P 5Y 5Y 5/4G. Parsons 527035 2/064
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 1 FUSION VIBE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 8P 5/1K. Mcdonald 538753 4/3237

 2 ZEAL OF APPROVAL Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 3P 5/1D. Maniaci 520405 4/3207

 3 HILLY'S HOWLER Grade order Grade 5 3P 2C 3P 5/3M. Clayton 523984 3/1187

 4 ROYAL ABILITY Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/4B. Talbot 543477 1/0180

 5 DEB TAN LEE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 3P 5/4P. Strutt 532189 1/0179

 6 PURE BEDLAM Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 3P 5/4P. Sims 541242 1/0169

 7 SWEET MARIE Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 5P 5/2R. Littlefield 521192 4/2153

 8 FIRE UP LOUISE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 4Y 5/4E. Winters 528270 1/0151

 9 LEKTRA SHADOW Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 6P 5/4D. Breust 522165 3/0114

 10 FIRE UP LAVERNE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 2Y 5/4E. Winters 528266 1/0112
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 1 RISING ARTIST Last start winner WAG, 13/08/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 5/2W. Bradley 530479 3/2189

 2 KENNY SIMPSON Last start winner WAG, 13/08/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4P. Strutt 532194 1/0138

 3 SWIFT JUSTICE Last start winner TEM, 11/06/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 5/4P. Braddon 538762 1/0101

 4 NIGHTBIRD IZMIR Last start winner GRA, 21/06/2021, R1, P 1P (FEL)P 3P 5/4G. Mills 539652 1/0100

 5 CLASSIC ARTIST Last start placegetter WAG, 13/08/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 3P 5/3W. Bradley 530475 2/1210

 6 FUSION SMILE Last start placegetter DUB, 07/08/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4K. Mcdonald 525690 1/0189

 7 RICH HISTORY Last start placegetter DUB, 07/08/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/1P. Braddon 520045 16/12183

 8 TIKKI 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 08/08/2021, R9, P 3P 3Y (FTF)Y 5/1G. Schwencke 497437 10/3173

 9 BRENNY'S BANQUET Last start placegetter TEM, 08/08/2021, R3, P 3P 3Y 7Y 5/3G. Apps 524009 6/1145

 10 DANA WING 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 16/08/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1P. Reid 528611 5/3131

 11 FIRE UP LAVERNE 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R12, P 3P 8P 2Y 5/4E. Winters 528266 1/0112

 12 BUDDY BANQUET Last start placegetter TEM, 08/08/2021, R11, P 3P 6Y 8Y 5/4G. Apps 469108 2/084

 13 STAR LIGHTER Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 15/08/2021, R4, P 5Y 2Y 8P 5/4C. Mccorkindale 532967 1/068

 14 DANA JULIE 1 Dropping in grade WAG, 13/08/2021, R7, P 4P (FEL)P 7C 5/1R. Mcdonald 535128 7/4163

 15 DYNAMIC STAR Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 4C 5/2N. Staines 529842 4/2205

 16 ZOLA MAGIC Weighted points score DUB, 07/08/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2P. Braddon 534247 3/2198

 17 RAINING RAINBOWS Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1Y. Gee 521928 6/5174

 18 UNLOCK THE FURY Weighted points score TEM, 11/07/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2P. Braddon 534251 3/2174

 19 TOUGH DUDE Weighted points score YNG, 24/07/2021, R4, Y 3Y 7P 1P 5/4G. Schwencke 497441 3/0173

 20 PLATINUM EXIT Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 3Y 5/3E. Sanchez 531447 5/1169

 21 DANA GEM Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R5, M 3M 6P 5P 5/1R. Mcdonald 488116 18/6164

 22 FAMOUS LIES 1 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3I. Mccorkindale 527317 2/1163

 23 WILD DEJA Weighted points score WAG, 13/08/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 4P 5/1P. Scott 530370 4/3162

 24 SUNBIRD IZMIR Weighted points score WAG, 13/08/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 7P 5/3G. Mills 539655 2/1154

 25 KATE'S DESIRE Weighted points score WAG, 13/08/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4T. O'Keefe 540760 1/0145

 26 FUSION CRACKER Weighted points score DUB, 10/04/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 1P 5/1W. Mcdonald 525694 4/3144

 27 BILLY LOBO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R10, P 4P 4Y 1Y 5/1E. Scott 528257 12/5144

 28 FUSION CADET Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3W. Mcdonald 525697 2/1129

 29 BANDIT BONNIE Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4B. Mcgovern 533483 1/0127

 30 SWEET HONEY JESS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 19/07/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 3P 5/4N. Staines 525571 5/0120

 31 HAY SAM Weighted points score BAT, 19/07/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1L. Duncan 499367 8/5108
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 32 TIN MAN Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R5, P 6P 1Y 7Y 5/4D. Ashton 531341 2/0107

 33 ELEGANT MISS Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R12, P 5P 1Y 3Y 5/4G. Parsons 528837 1/0102

 34 HAY JILL Weighted points score BAT, 19/07/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1L. Duncan 499369 4/399

 35 POTENTE ROCKS Weighted points score YNG, 24/07/2021, R9, Y 4Y 7P 3P 5/4G. Schwencke 498879 1/098

 36 PETE'S GYM BOOTS Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3P. Warner 498480 3/193

 37 MUSTANG MOLLY Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R9, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4B. Talbot 534545 1/093

 38 PAMJAMS OVERTIME Weighted points score YNG, 24/07/2021, R3, Y 4Y 5Y 5P 5/4J. Scott 540427 1/090

 39 GUM BEND SECRETS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525572 1/087

 40 BLACK BEACH BOY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4P. Reid 537025 1/081

 41 TIGGERLONG JEWEL Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R11, P 5P 5P 8P 5/3G. Schwencke 523141 2/172

 42 MISS BRIGGS Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R11, P 4P 5Y 5Y 5/4G. Parsons 527035 2/064
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 1 MEEKA'S CHARM Last start winner DUB, 07/08/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 3P 1/2P. Braddon 528262 13/12390

 2 OLIVER IZMIR Last start winner WAG, 13/08/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 5P 1/2G. Mills 527557 14/12249

 3 RAPID HILL BILLY Last start placegetter DUB, 07/08/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 3P 1/1P. Braddon 528261 10/9303

 4 PRINCESS ZEAL Last start winner TEM, 08/08/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 6P 2/1/2P. Sims 533281 7/6294

 5 BLAZING LISA Weighted points score DUB, 24/07/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 2/1/1P. Braddon 520044 14/6243

 6 EVERY CHANCE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 3/1/2L. Roy 499927 18/9309

 7 CHARMING MEEKA Weighted points score DUB, 07/08/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 6P 3/1/1P. Braddon 528259 10/9174

 8 WINLOCK MOLLY Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2021, R9, P 8P 1P 5P 3/1/1B. Talbot 521012 9/6162

 9 MR. MAISEY 1 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 5P 4/1/1N. Staines 497763 13/10186
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 1 PATCH HERRERA Last start placegetter NOW, 09/08/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 3P M/1M. Clayton 536163 0/0134

 2 EMA'S ONE Last start placegetter WAG, 13/08/2021, R1, P 3P 7P 7P M/1L. Robinson 537221 0/068

 3 FUSION DOLL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 03/07/2021, R2, P 6P 3P M/1W. Mcdonald 538748 0/083

 4 BLACK EAGLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 11/07/2021, R1, P 8P 4P 3P M/1G. Schwencke 534087 0/074

 5 MURRINGO COWBOY First start M/1M. Anesbury 544051 0/00

 6 BUILDER First start M/1N. Staines 539742 0/00

 7 MIREPOIX First start M/1A. Williams 540946 0/00

 8 OCEAN KING 2 First start M/1N. Staines 539737 0/00

 9 ELECTRIC LADY 2 First start M/1N. Staines 537766 0/00

 10 CHARIZARD First start M/1M. Wilkins 541073 0/00

 11 WE BLUE IT First start M/1A. Williams 546267 0/00

 12 IMPRESS BROMELL First start M/1P. Sims 544548 0/00

 13 CLASSY MOREIRA First start M/1J. Hill 538337 0/00

 14 CHARLIE'S DESIRE First start M/1T. O'Keefe 540758 0/00

 15 FUSION TYPHOON Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 07/08/2021, R2, P 8P M/1W. Mcdonald 538751 0/025

 16 CUT IT HONEY Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 08/08/2021, R2, P 8P M/1P. Warner 525568 0/025

 17 RAIN'S DELIGHT Weighted points score DUB, 07/08/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 8P M/1P. Braddon 538759 0/065

 18 MY BOY MATTY 2 Weighted points score WAG, 13/08/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 7P M/1C. Ellis 540967 0/046

 19 FUSION BLISS Weighted points score DUB, 31/07/2021, R3, P 5P 8P M/1K. Mcdonald 538749 0/039

 20 DANA DUB Weighted points score GBN, 23/07/2021, R1, P 8P 8Y 4P M/1R. Mcdonald 535131 0/038
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 1 CHOICE CHANCE Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 3P 4/1/2L. Roy 532682 14/0327

 2 TOMMY TOWN Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 4P 4/1/1B. Talbot 534426 7/5201

 3 DE GOEY EXPRESS Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 4/1/1J. Smith 530578 6/4163

 4 EVERY CHANCE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 4/1/1L. Roy 499927 18/6309

 5 CAWBOURNE HOOPER Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/1B. Talbot 536454 5/4222

 6 MR. MAISEY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 5P 4/1/1N. Staines 497763 13/2186

 7 KING DESMOND Last start winner DUB, 14/08/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 2Y 5/2J. Scott 540242 3/2208

 8 SHE'S A PEARL Last start winner TEM, 15/08/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 6P 5/2P. Sims 541248 5/2204

 9 MY BOY ROCKIN' Last start winner TEM, 15/08/2021, R3, P 1P 7P 1Y 5/3B. Smith 540064 3/1145

 10 DANA RUBY Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3R. Mcdonald 535130 4/1201

 11 DANA GERTIE Last start placegetter WAG, 13/08/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/4R. Mcdonald 530549 4/0178

 12 STAR GLITTER Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 2C 5/4N. Staines 535380 1/0158

 13 DANA WING 1 Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 15/08/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 5P 5/4P. Reid 528611 5/0131

 14 GUM BEND SECRETS 1 Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 15/08/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525572 1/087

 15 SHE'S SALACIOUS Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1P. Sims 541245 6/3246

 16 MR. DUSTY SIR Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 4C 5/1N. Staines 525575 6/5202

 17 DARK RAIN 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R5, P 8P 6C 7P 5/3R. Littlefield 521190 8/1177

 18 TIKKI 2 Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R9, P 3P 3Y (FTF)Y 5/4G. Schwencke 497437 10/0173

 19 PYRAMID EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1J. Smith 530575 4/3171

 20 FAMOUS LIES 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4I. Mccorkindale 527317 2/0163

 21 DANA JULIE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R10, P 4P (FEL)P 7C 5/3R. Mcdonald 535128 7/1163

 22 CLANDESTINE Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3P. Sims 541249 2/1150

 23 BRUCE MICK GLENN Weighted points score MAT, 19/07/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 5C 5/3P. Sims 530534 4/1148

 24 BILLY LOBO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R10, P 4P 4Y 1Y 5/2E. Scott 528257 12/2144

 25 MELLCAT RED Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4M. Clayton 536622 2/0144

 26 MONSTER RENNY Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R7, P 5P 1Y 1Y 5/4D. Ashton 531342 3/0139

 27 SWEET HONEY JESS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 19/07/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 3P 5/1N. Staines 525571 5/4120

 28 DANA BIG PETE Weighted points score WAG, 13/08/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 4Y 5/4R. Mcdonald 535129 1/0110

 29 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/3S. Pulbrook 533374 4/1108

 30 CROWN ELFIE Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R11, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4B. Mcgovern 528350 3/0105

 31 SWEET LAUREL LYN 1 Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3N. Staines 525569 5/193
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 32 SECRET SNAPS Weighted points score YNG, 31/07/2021, R8, Y 4Y 4Y 4P 5/3T. Mccaffery 528520 4/185

 33 BLACK BEACH BOY 1 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4P. Reid 537025 1/081
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 1 KING DESMOND Last start winner DUB, 14/08/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 2Y 5/2J. Scott 540242 3/2208

 2 SHE'S A PEARL Last start winner TEM, 15/08/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 6P 5/2P. Sims 541248 5/2204

 3 MY BOY ROCKIN' Last start winner TEM, 15/08/2021, R3, P 1P 7P 1Y 5/3B. Smith 540064 3/1145

 4 DANA RUBY Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3R. Mcdonald 535130 4/1201

 5 DANA GERTIE Last start placegetter WAG, 13/08/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/4R. Mcdonald 530549 4/0178

 6 STAR GLITTER Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 2C 5/4N. Staines 535380 1/0158

 7 DANA WING 1 Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 15/08/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 5P 5/4P. Reid 528611 5/0131

 8 GUM BEND SECRETS 1 Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 15/08/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525572 1/087

 9 SHE'S SALACIOUS Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1P. Sims 541245 6/3246

 10 MR. DUSTY SIR Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 4C 5/1N. Staines 525575 6/5202

 11 DARK RAIN 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R5, P 8P 6C 7P 5/3R. Littlefield 521190 8/1177

 12 TIKKI 2 Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R9, P 3P 3Y (FTF)Y 5/4G. Schwencke 497437 10/0173

 13 PYRAMID EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1J. Smith 530575 4/3171

 14 DANA JULIE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R10, P 4P (FEL)P 7C 5/3R. Mcdonald 535128 7/1163

 15 FAMOUS LIES 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4I. Mccorkindale 527317 2/0163

 16 CLANDESTINE Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3P. Sims 541249 2/1150

 17 BRUCE MICK GLENN Weighted points score MAT, 19/07/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 5C 5/3P. Sims 530534 4/1148

 18 BILLY LOBO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R10, P 4P 4Y 1Y 5/2E. Scott 528257 12/2144

 19 MELLCAT RED Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4M. Clayton 536622 2/0144

 20 MONSTER RENNY Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R7, P 5P 1Y 1Y 5/4D. Ashton 531342 3/0139

 21 SWEET HONEY JESS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 19/07/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 3P 5/1N. Staines 525571 5/4120

 22 DANA BIG PETE Weighted points score WAG, 13/08/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 4Y 5/4R. Mcdonald 535129 1/0110

 23 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/3S. Pulbrook 533374 4/1108

 24 CROWN ELFIE Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R11, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4B. Mcgovern 528350 3/0105

 25 SWEET LAUREL LYN 1 Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3N. Staines 525569 5/193

 26 SECRET SNAPS Weighted points score YNG, 31/07/2021, R8, Y 4Y 4Y 4P 5/3T. Mccaffery 528520 4/185

 27 BLACK BEACH BOY 1 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4P. Reid 537025 1/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 22 August 2021

P MDN 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZULU WAHASH Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R1, P 2P 4P M/1P. Sims 534715 0/0101

 2 ME SAME YOU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 02/08/2021, R1, P 7P 3P 5P M/1M. Clayton 534551 0/0122

 3 PAMJAMS JODIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 14/08/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 4P M/1J. Scott 522750 0/074

 4 RITA'S SECRET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 22/05/2021, R1, Y 6P 3Y 7Y M/1D. Maniaci 533293 0/070

 5 OCEAN KING 1 First start M/1N. Staines 539737 0/00

 6 ELECTRIC LADY 1 First start M/1N. Staines 537766 0/00

 7 OPAL EXPRESS Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1B. Smith 530571 0/0103

 8 MEXICAN RADIO Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R2, Y 5Y 5Y M/1D. Maniaci 533288 0/052

 9 MY BOY MATTY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 13/08/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 7P M/1C. Ellis 540967 0/046

 10 RADIO CLASH Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R1, Y 6Y 7Y M/1D. Maniaci 533289 0/039

 11 RADIO HEAD Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R2, Y 8Y 5Y M/1D. Maniaci 533292 0/039

 12 MUSTANG NELL Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R1, Y 7Y 7Y M/1D. Maniaci 533287 0/035
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 1 MIDNIGHT FLASH Last start winner TEM, 15/08/2021, R5, P 1P 4C 3P 2/1/2R. Smith 523084 12/7336

 2 EURO BRO Weighted points score GAR, 26/06/2021, R8, P 6P 5C 3P 3/1/1A. Williams 499425 9/6225

 3 DARK RAIN 1 Dropping in grade TEM, 15/08/2021, R5, P 8P 6C 7P 4/1/2R. Littlefield 521190 8/6177

 4 SOLD NO HOUSES Last start placegetter TEM, 15/08/2021, R2, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4R. Mcdonald 530555 2/0163

 5 SWEET LAUREL LYN 2 Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 15/08/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4N. Staines 525569 5/093

 6 NIKOLINA Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R5, P 4P 2C 2C 5/4A. Della Bosca 499830 7/0253

 7 OUR BRO HAZZA Weighted points score DUB, 31/07/2021, R9, P 5P 7C 1P 5/1M. Duncan 499372 4/3236

 8 PYRAMID EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4J. Smith 530575 4/0171
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 1 WILLY'S CHANCE Last start winner TEM, 15/08/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 3P 2/1/2J. Roy 528271 12/2336

 2 IMPRESS US Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 6P 2/1/2P. Sims 533845 8/6273
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